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PharmPAC Committee Members 
	CHIEF PROFESSIONAL  OFFICER

RADM Pamela Schweitzer

7500 Security Boulevard

Mailstop : S2-22-16

Baltimore, MD 21244

Ph: 410.786.2832

pamela.schweitzer@cms.hhs.gov
Term:  8/2014 - 7/2018

	 CAPT Aaron Sigler
(Chair)

FDA

CDER/OGD/ORO/DPM

10903 New Hampshire Avenue

WO75, Room 3682

Silver Spring, MD  20993

Ph: 240.402.8786

aaron.sigler@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017


	LCDR Rodney Waite
(Chair-Elect)

BOP

FCI Milan, Health Services

4004 East Arkona Road

Milan, MI 48160

Ph: 734.439.5420

rcwaite@bop.gov
Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016


	CDR Tina Bhavsar

(Communication Co-Lead)

CDC/OPHPR/DSNS

1600 Clifton Road MS-D08

Atlanta, GA  30333

Ph: 404.639.0100

tina.bhavsar@cdc.hhs.gov 

Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016



	CDR Anne Marie Bott

(Recruitment Co-Lead)

IHS

Alaska Native Medical Center

4315 Diplomacy Drive

Anchorage, AK  99508

Ph: 907.729.2143

ambott@anthc.org
Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016

CDR Jinhee Lee

(Administration Co-Lead)

SAMHSA

1 Choke Cherry Rd

Rockville, MD 20857

Ph:  240.276.0545

jinhee.lee@samhsa.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017
CDR Diem-Kieu Ngo

(Communications Co-Lead)

FDA

CDER/OEP/DACCM

10903 New Hampshire Ave

WO31, Rm. 2417

Silver Spring, MD 20993

Ph: 301.796.9001

diem.ngo@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018

CDR Aimee Young

(Administration Co-Lead)

IHS

Alaska Native Medical Center

4315 Diplomacy Drive

Anchorage, AK 99508

Ph: 907.729.2130

alyoung@anthc.org
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017

LCDR Thomas Scott Raisor

(Communication Co-Lead)

IHS

Fort Yuma Health Center

One Indian Hill Road

Winterhaven, CA  92283

Ph: 760.573.4142 

thomas.raisor@ihs.gov
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017

LT Jane McLaughlin-Middlekauff


(Administration Co-Lead)

HRSA

Office of Pharmacy Affairs

Healthcare Systems Bureau

5600 Fishers Lane, 8W05
Rockville, MD  20857


Ph: 301.443.1603

jmclaughlin@hrsa.gov
Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016
JOAG REPRESENTATIVE

LCDR Ashley Burns

FDA
CDER/OGD/ORO/DPM
10903 New Hampshire Ave
Silver Spring, MD 20993
Ph: 240.402.7111
ashley.burns@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 10/2015 – 10/2017
	CDR Kenda Jefferson

(Readiness Co-Lead)

DHS/DIHS

3801 Nebraska Avenue, NW

Bldg 20, Rm. 20106

Washington, D.C.  20528

Ph: 202.282.9262

kenda.jefferson@live.com 

Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016
CDR Marisol Martinez

(Career Development Co-Lead)

Department of Defense (DOD)

Pharmacoeconomic Center

2450  Stanley Road, Suite 208  

FT SM Houston, TX  78234

Ph: 210.295.1271

marisol.martinez@dha.mil
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017

CDR William Pierce

(Readiness Co-Lead)

FDA

CDER/OND/OHOP/DOP1

10903 New Hampshire Ave

WO22, Rm. 2159

Silver Spring, MD 20993

Ph: 301.796.0521

william.pierce@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018
LCDR Benjamin Bishop

(Administration Co-Lead)

FDA

CDER/OND/ODEIV/DNDP

10903 New Hampshire Ave

WO22, Rm. 5412

Silver Spring, MD 20993

Ph: 301.796.7414

benjamin.bishop@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018

LCDR Anna Santoro

(Career Development Co-Lead)
BOP

FMC Devens Pharmacy

42 Patton Rd

Aver, MA 01432

Ph: 978.796.1352

astevenson@bop.gov
Term: 11/2014 - 10/2017
Dr. MaryJo Zunic

(Communications Co-Lead)

IHS

Albuquerque Indian Health Center

801 Vassar Drive

Albuquerque, NM 87108

Ph: 505.248.4073

maryjo.zunic@ihs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018


	CDR Shary Jones

(Career Development Co-Lead) 

OS

601 E. 12th St.

Rm. 1801

Kansas City, MO  64151

Ph: 816.426.3330

shary.jones@hhs.gov 

Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016
CDR Mark Miller

(Recruitment Co-Lead)

FDA

CDER/OC/OUDLC/Health Fraud

10903 New Hampshire Ave

WO51, Rm. 5185

Silver Spring, MD 20993

Ph: 301.796.2798

mark.miller2@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018

CDR  Tami Rodriguez

(Recruitment Co-Lead)

BOP

FCI Edgefield, Health Services

501 Gary Hill Road

Edgefield, SC 29803

Ph: 803.637.1424

t1rodriguez@bop.gov
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017
LCDR Mark Iseri

(Communications Co-Lead)

IHS

Yakama Indian Health

401 Buster Road

Toppenish, WA  98948

Ph: 509-865-1703

mark.iseri@ihs.gov
Term:  11/2014 - 10/2017

LT Jun Lee

(Recruitment Co-Lead)

NIH

CC/PHAR/PDS

10 Center Drive

Bethesda, MD 20892

Ph: 301.496.2252

jun.lee@nih.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018

IMMEDIATE PAST PAC CHAIR

CDR Jefferson Fredy
(Career Development)

IHS 

Crownpoint Healthcare Facility
P.O. Box 358

Crownpoint, NM  87313

Ph: 505.786.6345

jefferson.fredy@ihs.gov 

Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016


	CDR Damion Killsback

(Recruitment Co-Lead)

IHS

IHS Headquarters

12300 Twinbrook Parkway

Suite 450A

Rockville, MD 20852

Ph: 301.443.2472

damion.killsback@ihs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018
CDR Tim Murray

(Career Development Co-Lead)

IHS

Claremore Indian Hospital

101 South Moore

Claremore, OK  74017

Ph: 918.342.6299

timothy.murray@ihs.gov
Term: 11/2014 – 10/2017
CDR David Schatz

(Administration Co-Lead)

DHS/USCG

USCG Air Station Clearwater

15100 Rescue Way

Clearwater, FL  33762

Ph: 727.535.1437 ext 1610

david.j.schatz@uscg.mil 

Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016
LCDR Melinda McLawhorn

(Administration Co-Lead)

FDA

CDER/OMP/OPDP

10903 New Hampshire Ave

WO51, Rm. 3262

Silver Spring, MD 20993

Ph: 301.796.7559

melinda.mclawhorn@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2018

LT Marie Manteuffel

(Readiness Co-Lead)

CMS

7500 Security Boulevard

Baltimore, MD  21244

Ph: 410.786.3447

marie.manteuffel@cms.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2013 – 10/2016
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

LCDR Kevin Herkenham
FDA

CDER/OGD
10903 New Hampshire Ave
Silver Spring, MD 20993
Ph: 240.402.8964
kevin.herkenham@fda.hhs.gov
Term: 11/2015 – 10/2016



